FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	10-30-199	8 REET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1.31-92			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner o.	100865023	the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Name: HEWLETT-PA	
	10-20-98	Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 3000	Hanover Street
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Calife	Association Ulmited Partnership	City: <u>Palo Alto</u>	State: <u>Ca</u> ZIP: 94304-
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ached? 🗆 Yes 🙆 No	Association	p
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
Assignment Security Agreement	☑ Merger☐ Change of Name	Other	of Delaware Durited States, a domestic representative
Other	Change of Name	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate	☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date:			attached? 🖸 Yes 🏋No
Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):	<u> </u>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	mamber(o).	B. Trademark regi	stration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE			•
	Additional numbers at	ached? 🖾 Yes 🚨 No	
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	Total number of application registrations involved:	ons and
concerning document should be m Name: Henry Klein	alled:	registrations involved:	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>1,840.00</u>
-		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 5670 Wilshi	re Boulevard		
Suite 2100	<u> </u>	8. Deposit account number 08-2025	er.
City: Los Angeles Stat	e: Ca ZIP: 90036	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
10/29/1998 DHEUYEN 00000193 082025 7	285757 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 1800.00 CH)		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and le of the original document.	pelier, the toregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
M. Iris Hess	$\rightarrow \infty$.	fris Hess) October 15, 1998
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date ses comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Total number of page	es comprising cover sheet:
	Do not detact	this portion	
		·	
Mail documents to be recorde			
	Commissioner of last Box Assignments Washington, D.C.	Patents and Trademarks 20231	
Public burden reporting fo			e about 30 minutes per
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,			hering the data needed,
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,			
D.C. 20231, and to the Office			
Washington, D.C. 20503.			
			TRADEMARK

REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0240

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Page 2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Application Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

Application Number	Application Date	<u>Mark</u>
75/285757	5/2/97	OPENKINEMATICS
75/286104	5/5/97	DIRECTMODEL
75/288272	5/7/97	HYPERPLANE
75/289479	5/9/97	PRAESIDIUM
75/290230	5/12/97	REALLIFE
75/294769	5/20/97	PERFECTFIT LOGO
75/298883	5/27/97	HEARTSTREAM
75/302621	6/3/97	PCCOE
75/313405	6/23/97	FASTRES
75/315707	6/27/97	PLANET PARTNERS LOGO
75/317188	6/30/97	ULTRABAND
75/319556	7/3/97	HP STAR
75/319560	7/3/97	FUSION IMAGING
75/319561	7/3/97	FREQUENCY FUSION
75/323247	7/3/97	ENTERPRISE PARTNER PROGRAM LOGO
75/324301	7/14/97	DIRECTMODEL LOGO
75/324903	7/15/97	SMARTFRIEND
75/325056	7/16/97	TAPEASSURE
75/325596	7/16/97	EXPANDING POSSIBILITIES
75/325598	7/16/97	EXPANDING POSSIBILITIES DESIGN
75/332365	7/29/97	HP LEASE-A-JET
75/332831	7/30/97	HP SMALL BUSINESS SPOTLIGHT LOGO
75/333277	7/30/97	HP FIRSTVIEW
75/337181	8/7/97	JETEXCHANGE
75/340696	8/14/97	SHARED-SPACE DESIGN
75/348089	8/27/97	FISH DESIGN
75/348094	8/27/97	MOPY AND FISH DESIGN

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Page 3

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Application Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

	Hephonicon Paro	<u>Mark</u>
75/348449	8/28/97	ULTRAPRECISE
75/352955	9/8/97	EXTENDED SOLUTIONS PARTNERSHIP
75/359026	9/18/97	MULTIREAD LOGO
75/361439	9/23/97	PRORES
75/362215	9/24/97	JETRAMP
75/366829	10/2/97	OPENROBOT
75/368839	10/6/97	SMARTFOCUS
75/368840	10/6/97	IDEA KIT
75/368841	10/6/97	INSTANT DELIVERY
75/368989	10/6/97	PRECISIONSCAN
75/369386	10/7/97	INVENTORY EXPRESS
75/379656	10/27/97	MOPIER
75/380312	10/28/97	HYPERDAEMON
75/380313	10/28/97	COLOR LASERJET LOGO
75/386178	11/6/97	TACHLITE
75/386654	11/7/97	OPENTEST
75/393159	11/19/97	ORL
75/395805	11/25/97	PARTSURFER
75/407773	12/18/97	RAPID-DRY
75/415120	1/8/98	SITEMATCH
75/420812	1/21/98	REALLIFE LOGO
75/421394	1/22/98	SHOWCASE YOUR IDEAS
75/421613	1/22/98	FROM IDEAS TO SALES
75/423392	1/23/98	PRINTADVISOR
75/423471	1/23/98	MOPY
75/423473	1/23/98	PROBER
75/423474	1/23/98	FASTBOOT
	75/348449 75/352955 75/359026 75/361439 75/362215 75/366829 75/368839 75/368840 75/368989 75/369386 75/379656 75/380312 75/380313 75/386178 75/386654 75/393159 75/395805 75/407773 75/415120 75/420812 75/421394 75/423471 75/423473	75/348449 8/28/97 75/352955 9/8/97 75/369026 9/18/97 75/361439 9/23/97 75/3682215 9/24/97 75/368839 10/6/97 75/368840 10/6/97 75/368841 10/6/97 75/368989 10/6/97 75/369386 10/7/97 75/380312 10/28/97 75/380313 10/28/97 75/386654 11/7/97 75/393159 11/19/97 75/395805 11/25/97 75/407773 12/18/97 75/423473 1/23/98 75/423471 1/23/98 75/423473 1/23/98

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Page 4

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

Application Number	Application Date	<u>Mark</u>
75/438820	2/23/98	IMAGEHUB
75/439284	2/23/98	PICTIVITY
75/439897	2/25/98	PROCURVE
75/441828	2/27/98	HARMONIC FUSION IMAGING
75/441835	2/27/98	LESS WORK, MORE NETWORK
75/446313	3/9/98	CHANGENGINE
75/446678	3/9/98	5NINES:5MINUTES
75/446944	3/9/98	VERSECURE
75/449751	3/13/98	CAPSHARE
75/452481	3/18/98	SUPPORTONE
75/455002	3/23/98	HP WORLD
75/455035	3/23/98	HP WORLD
75/455539	3/24/98	BIG IMPRESSION
75/455731	3/24/98	DIGITAL SENDER
75/462237	4/6/98	OPENVIEW FIREHUNTER
75/471169	4/21/98	MAXILIFE
75/474799	4/27/98	HEWLETT-PACKARD INKJET TECHNOLOGY
75/479258	5/4/98	VERSECURE LOGO
75/484615	5/13/98	RAPID/3

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

RICHARD P. BERG

HENRY KLEIN

MAVIS S. GALLENSON

FRANCIE R. GOROWITZ

M. IRIS HESS

KAM C. LOUIE

all members of the Bar of the State of California, c/o Ladas & Parry, 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2100, Los Angeles, California, 90036, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registrations:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

[Corporate Seal]

D. CRAIG NORDLUND

Associate General Counsel and Secretary

[Date]

Address:

3000 Hanover Street

Palo Alto, California 94304-0890

Schedule B United States

Application Number	Application Date	<u>Mark</u>
75/285757	5/2/97	OPENKINEMATICS
75/286104	5/5/97	DIRECTMODEL
75/288272	5/7/97	HYPERPLANE
75/289479	5/9/97	PRAESIDIUM
75/290230	5/12/97	REALLIFE
75/294769	5/20/97	PERFECTFIT LOGO
75/298883	5/27/97	HEARTSTREAM
75/302621	6/3/97	PCCOE
75/313405	6/23/97	FASTRES
75/315707	6/27/97	PLANET PARTNERS LOGO
75/317188	6/30/97	ULTRABAND
75/319556	7/3/97	HP STAR
75/319560	7/3/97	FUSION IMAGING
75/319561	7/3/97	FREQUENCY FUSION
75/323247	7/3/97	ENTERPRISE PARTNER PROGRAM LOGO
75/324301	7/14/97	DIRECTMODEL LOGO
75/324903	7/15/97	SMARTFRIEND
75/325056	7/16/97	TAPEASSURE
75/325596	7/16/97	EXPANDING POSSIBILITIES
75/325598	7/16/97	EXPANDING POSSIBILITIES DESIGN
75/332365	7/29/97	HP LEASE-A-JET
75/332831	7/30/97	HP SMALL BUSINESS SPOTLIGHT LOGO
75/333277	7/30/97	HP FIRSTVIEW
75/337181	8/7/97	JETEXCHANGE
75/340696	8/14/97	SHARED-SPACE DESIGN
75/348089	8/27/97	FISH DESIGN
75/348094	8/27/97	MOPY AND FISH DESIGN

Page

Schedule B United States

Application Number	Application Date	<u>Mark</u>
75/348449	8/28/97	ULTRAPRECISE
75/352955	9/8/97	EXTENDED SOLUTIONS PARTNERSHIP
75/359026	9/18/97	MULTIREAD LOGO
75/361439	9/23/97	PRORES
75/362215	9/24/97	JETRAMP
75/366829	10/2/97	OPENROBOT
75/368839	10/6/97	SMARTFOCUS
75/368840	10/6/97	IDEA KIT
75/368841	10/6/97	INSTANT DELIVERY
75/368989	10/6/97	PRECISIONSCAN
75/369386	10/7/97	INVENTORY EXPRESS
75/379656	10/27/97	MOPIER
75/380312	10/28/97	HYPERDAEMON
75/380313	10/28/97	COLOR LASERJET LOGO
75/386178	11/6/97	TACHLITE
75/386654	11/7/97	OPENTEST
75/393159	11/19/97	ORL
75/395805	11/25/97	PARTSURFER
75/407773	12/18/97	RAPID-DRY
75/415120	1/8/98	SITEMATCH
75/420812	1/21/98	REALLIFE LOGO
75/421394	1/22/98	SHOWCASE YOUR IDEAS
75/421613	1/22/98	FROM IDEAS TO SALES
75/423392	1/23/98	PRINTADVISOR
75/423471	1/23/98	MOPY
75/423473	1/23/98	PROBER
75/423474	1/23/98	FASTBOOT

Page

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State
9227070
AUTHENTICATION:
07-30-98
DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1802 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 10/20/1998

2858384

981292196